Sanction Order, 27,944,188 new Ordinary Shares of UBL, having face value of PKR 10/- per 
share, have been issued to the entitled shareholders of former SBL. UBL shares have been issued 
in accordance with the swap ratio (being one (1) new ordinary share of UBL having face value 
of PKR 10/- per share for every three hundred and twenty-five (325) ordinary shares of SBL 
having face value of PKR 10/- per share) to all shareholders who stood registered as shareholders 
of former SBL as at the close of business on 20 March 2025.” 

You are requested to disseminate the above information to TREC Holders of the Exchange.

[...]

Sanction Order, 27,944,188 new Ordinary Shares of UBL, having face value of PKR 10/- per 
share, have been issued to the entitled shareholders of former SBL. UBL shares have been issued 
in accordance with the swap ratio (being one (1) new ordinary share of UBL having face value 
of PKR 10/- per share for every three hundred and twenty-five (325) ordinary shares of SBL 
having face value of PKR 10/- per share) to all shareholders who stood registered as shareholders 
of former SBL as at the close of business on 20 March 2025.” 

Aqeel Ahmed Nasir 
Company Secretary & 
Chief Legal Counsel